RESOLUTION NO.	
KESULUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEWISVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING CONTRACTS FOR JOINT ELECTIONS AND ELECTION SERVICES WITH DENTON AND DALLAS COUNTIES; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE SAID CONTRACTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Texas Election Code, the Lewisville City Council called a general municipal election at the January 27, 2025, City Council Meeting and a charter amendment election at the February 10, 2025, City Council Meeting, both to be held on Saturday, May 3, 2025, a uniform election date; and

WHEREAS, the elections will be conducted jointly with other political subdivisions in Denton and Dallas Counties on May 3, 2025, pursuant to Chapters 31 and 271 of the Texas Election Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEWISVILLE, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The facts and recitations contained in the above preamble of this resolution are hereby incorporated herein for all purposes.

SECTION 2. The City Council hereby approves the contracts for joint elections and election services with Denton County and Dallas County, attached hereto as **Exhibits A and B**, and authorizes the Mayor, City Manager, or her designee, to execute said contracts as the authorized representative of the City.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEWISVILLE, TEXAS, ON THIS THE $3^{\rm RD}$ DAY OF MARCH, 2025.

	APPROVED:
	TJ Gilmore, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Jennifer Malone, ACTING CITY SECRETARY	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Lizheth Plaster CITY ATTORNEY	